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ENGLISH

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

SAFETY INFORMATION

READ ALL SAFETY INFORMATION BEFORE USING THE 
DEVICE. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUC-
TIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR 
OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

This device should only be installed by a professional 
installer or licensed electrician. Refer to your local laws 
and building codes before performing electrical work; 
approvals, permits and/or professional installation may 
be required by law.

WARNING: Electrical shock hazard. Disconnect power 
to installation area at your circuit breaker or fuse box 
before beginning installation. Always use caution when 
handling electrical wiring.

CAUTION: Risk of fire. Do not install near combustible or 
flammable surfaces.

Use only accessories supplied with your device, or specif-
ically marketed for use with your device, to power your 
device. Use of third-party accessories may impact your 
device’s performance. In limited circumstances, use of 
third-party accessories may void your device’s limited 
warranty. In addition, use of incompatible third-party 
accessories may cause damage to your device or the 
third-party accessory. Read all safety instructions for any 
accessories before using with your device.

WARNING: Small parts contained in your device and its 
accessories may present a choking hazard to small children.

CAUTION: When mounting this device in elevated loca-
tions, use precautions to ensure that the device does not 
fall and harm bystanders.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Electrical Rating: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 50°C  
(-40°F to 122°F)

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY
In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices 
is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your 
device in accordance with your local laws and regula-
tions. For information about recycling your device, go to 
www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

ADDITIONAL SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Additional safety, compliance, recycling and other 
important information regarding your device can be 
found at: www.ring.com/legal

FOR USA CUSTOMERS
Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity
Device Name: [Ring WallCall]
Model: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Oper-
ation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Responsible Party and Party issuing Supplier’s Declara-
tion of Conformity:
Ring LLC, 12515 Cerise Ave Hawthorne, CA, 90250 U.S.A.
www.ring.com / legal@ring.com

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursu-
ant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful inter-
ference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encour-
aged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment 

and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 

different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV tech-

nician for help.

Caution, pursuant to Section 15.21 of the FCC rules, user 
changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with FCC radio frequency radiation 
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environ-
ment.  Information is on file with the FCC and can be 
found by inputting such Product’s FCC ID (which can be 
found on the device) into the FCC ID Search form avail-
able at fcc.gov/oet/ea/fccid.

The antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed 
to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from 
all persons and must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other product antenna or transmitter.

FOR CANADIAN CUSTOMERS
Innovation, Science and Economic Development 
Canada (ISED) Compliance
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiv-
er(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions:  (1) This device 
may not cause interference.  (2) This device must accept 
any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.

INFORMATION REGARDING EXPOSURE TO RADIO 
FREQUENCY ENERGY
This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 RF exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with 
a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and 
your body.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

FOR CUSTOMERS IN EUROPE AND THE  UNITED KINGDOM
Conformity Statement
Hereby, Ring LLC declares that the radio equipment 
type [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU and UK Radio Equipment Regulation, RER 
2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), including currently valid amend-
ment(s). The full texts of the declarations of conformity 
and other applicable statements of compliance for this 
product are available at the following internet address: 
www.ring.com/DoC
Wireless Features: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maximum Power: 
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD EXPOSURE
In order to protect human health, this device meets the 
thresholds for exposure of the general public to electro-
magnetic fields according to Council Recommendation 
1999/519/EC.

This device should be installed and operated with at 
least 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

FRANÇAIS

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE 
PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

LISEZ TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ AVANT 
D’UTILISER L’APPAREIL. LE MANQUEMENT À CES 
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ POURRAIT ÊTRE À L’ORIG-
INE D’UN INCENDIE, D’UNE ÉLECTROCUTION OU 
D’AUTRES BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES.

L’installation par un électricien qualifié peut être requise 
dans votre région. Veuillez vous référer aux règlementa-
tions locales et aux codes de la construction avant de 
réaliser des travaux électriques ; des permis et/ou une 
installation professionnelle peuvent être exigés par la loi.

AVERTISSEMENT : danger d’électrocution. Coupez l’al-
imentation de la zone d’installation au disjoncteur ou 
tableau électrique avant de commencer l’installation. 

Prenez toujours des précautions lorsque vous manipulez 
des fils électriques.

ATTENTION : Risque d’incendie. N’installez pas l’appareil 
à proximité de surfaces combustibles ou inflammables.

Pour alimenter votre appareil, utilisez uniquement les 
accessoires fournis ou spécifiquement commercialisés 
pour être utilisés avec votre appareil. L’utilisation d’acces-
soires tiers peut affecter les performances de votre appar-
eil. Dans certaines circonstances, l’utilisation d’accessoires 
tiers peut annuler la garantie limitée de votre appareil. En 
outre, l’utilisation d’accessoires tiers incompatibles peut 
endommager votre appareil ou l’accessoire tiers. Lisez 
toutes les consignes de sécurité relatives aux accessoires 
avant de les utiliser avec votre appareil.

AVERTISSEMENT : Les petites pièces et les accessoires 
de votre appareil peuvent présenter un risque d’étouffe-
ment pour les jeunes enfants.

ATTENTION : si vous montez cet appareil en hauteur, 
prenez les précautions nécessaires pour éviter qu’il ne 
tombe et ne blesse les personnes se trouvant à proximité.

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Numéro de modèle : [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Caractéristiques électriques nominales : 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Plage de température de fonctionnement : -40 °C à 50 °C

RECYCLAGE ADÉQUAT DE VOTRE APPAREIL
Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains 
appareils électroniques est règlementée. Veillez à élimi-
ner ou recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et 
règlementations locales. Pour en savoir plus sur le recy-
clage de votre appareil, consultez www.amazon.com/
devicesupport.

INFORMATIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES SUR LA SÉCU-
RITÉ ET LA CONFORMITÉ
Vous trouverez des informations complémentaires sur la 
sécurité, la conformité, le recyclage et d’autres informa-
tions importantes concernant votre appareil à l’adresse 
suivante : ring.com/legal

POUR LES CLIENTS CANADIENS
Conformité Innovation Sciences et Développement  
Économique Canada  (ISDE)
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans 
le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’ex-
ploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes 
:  (1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage (2) 
l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compro-
mettre le fonctionnement.

Renseignements relatifs à l’exposition à l’énergie des 
radiofréquences
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition 
IC CNR-102 prévues pour des environnements non 
contrôlés.

Drahtlosfunktionen: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maximale Leistung:
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

BELASTUNG DURCH ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE FELDER
Aus Gründen des Gesundheitsschutzes entspricht das 
Gerät den für die allgemeine Bevölkerung geltenden 
Grenzwerten für die Exposition gegenüber elektromag-
netischen Feldern gemäß den Empfehlungen des Rates 
der Europäischen Union 1999/519/EG.

Dieses Gerät sollte so installiert und betrieben werden, 
dass ein Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen dem Gerät 
und Ihrem Körper gewährleistet ist.

ITALIANO

IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SUL 
PRODOTTO

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

LEGGI TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA 
PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE IL DISPOSITIVO. LA MANCATA 
OSSERVANZA DELLE INFORMAZIONI SULLA 
SICUREZZA POTREBBE CAUSARE INCENDI, SCOSSE 
ELETTRICHE O ALTRE LESIONI O DANNI.

Nella zona in cui ti trovi, potrebbe essere necessaria 
un’installazione da parte di un elettricista profession-
ista. Consulta le normative locali e il codice edilizio in 
vigore prima di iniziare l’installazione, poiché potreb-
bero richiedere specifici permessi o un’installazione 
professionale.

ATTENZIONE: Pericolo di scossa elettrica. Prima di 
iniziare l’installazione, interrompi l’alimentazione verso 
l’area d’installazione dall’interruttore o dal contatore. 
Presta sempre la massima attenzione quando maneggi 
cavi elettrici.

ATTENZIONE: Rischio di incendio. Non installare in pros-
simità di superfici combustibili o infiammabili.

Per alimentare il dispositivo, utilizzare solo gli accessori 
con esso forniti o specificamente commercializzati per 
l’uso con il dispositivo. L’utilizzo di accessori di terze 
parti può influire sulle prestazioni del dispositivo. In 
determinate circostanze, l’uso di accessori di terze parti 
potrebbe invalidare la garanzia limitata del dispositivo. 
Inoltre, l’uso di accessori di terze parti incompatibili può 
causare danni al dispositivo o all’accessorio di terze 
parti. Leggere tutte le istruzioni sulla sicurezza relative 
agli accessori prima di usarli con il dispositivo.

AVVERTENZA: Le parti di piccole dimensioni contenute 
nel dispositivo e negli accessori potrebbero rappresen-
tare un rischio di soffocamento per i bambini.

ATTENZIONE: quando si monta questo dispositivo in 
posizioni sopraelevate, adottare tutte le precauzioni per 
garantire che il dispositivo non cada e non causi danni 
alle persone.

SPECIFICHE PRODOTTO
Numero modello: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Capacità elettrica:
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Intervallo della temperatura di esercizio: -40 °C a 50 °C

RICICLARE CORRETTAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO
In alcune zone, lo smaltimento di certi dispositivi 
elettronici è regolamentato. Assicurati di smaltire o 
di riciclare il tuo dispositivo in conformità alle leggi e 
alle normative locali. Per informazioni circa il riciclo 
del tuo dispositivo, consulta il sito www.amazon.com/
devicesupport.

ALTRE CONSIDERAZIONI SU SICUREZZA E CONFORMITÀ
Ulteriori informazioni su sicurezza, conformità, riciclag-
gio e altri importanti dettagli relativi al dispositivo sono 
disponibili all’indirizzo: www.ring.com/legal

PER I CLIENTI IN EUROPA E NEL REGNO UNITO
Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, Ring LLC dichiara che il tipo di dispos-
itivo radio [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] è conforme alla Direttiva 
2014/53/EU e UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 
(S.I. 2017/1206), compresi gli emendamenti attualmente 
in vigore. Il testo completo delle dichiarazioni di confor-
mità e delle altre dichiarazioni di conformità applicabili 
a questo prodotto è disponibile al seguente indirizzo 
Internet: www.ring.com/DoC
Funzionalità wireless:
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Potenza massima:
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

ESPOSIZIONE A CAMPI ELETTROMAGNETICI
Con lo scopo di proteggere la salute umana, il 
dispositivo è conforme ai limiti dell’esposizione della 
popolazione ai campi elettromagnetici in base alla 
Raccomandazione del Consiglio 1999/519/CE.

Il dispositivo dovrebbe essere installato e operare a una 
distanza di almeno 20 cm tra la fonte delle radiazioni 
e il tuo corpo.

Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec un mini-
mum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonne-
ment et votre corps.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

POUR LES CLIENTS EUROPÉENS ET BRITANNIQUES
Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, Ring LLC déclare que les équipements 
radioélectriques de type [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] est conforme 
à la Directive 2014/53/UE et au Règlement sur les équi-
pements radio 2017 (SI 2017/1206) du Royaume-Uni, y 
compris les amendements actuellement en vigueur. Les 
textes complets des déclarations de conformité et autres 
déclarations applicables sont disponibles à l’adresse 
Internet suivante : www.ring.com/DoC
Fonctionnalités sans fil :
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
 Puissance maximale :
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

EXPOSITION AUX CHAMPS ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUES
Afin de protéger la santé humaine, cet appareil respecte 
les seuils d’exposition du public aux champs électro-
magnétiques conformément à la Recommandation du 
Conseil 1999/519/CE.

Cet appareil ne doit pas être placé ni utilisé de sorte 
que l’émetteur se trouve dans un rayon inférieur à 20 
cm entre celui-ci et votre corps.

DEUTSCH

WICHTIGE PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

LESEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE, BEVOR SIE 
DAS GERÄT BENUTZEN. DIE NICHTEINHALTUNG 
DIESER SICHERHEITSHINWEISE KANN ZU EINEM 
BRAND, STROMSCHLAG ODER ANDEREN VERLETZU-
NGEN ODER SCHÄDEN FÜHREN.

Eventuell ist in Ihrer Region die Installation durch einen 
qualifizierten Elektriker erforderlich. Informieren Sie sich 
über die örtlichen Gesetze und Bauvorschriften, bevor 
Sie Elektroarbeiten durchführen. Möglicherweise sind 
diverse Genehmigungen und/oder eine professionelle 
Installation gesetzlich vorgeschrieben.

ACHTUNG: Stromschlaggefahr. Unterbrechen Sie vor 
Beginn der Installation die Stromversorgung über den 
Schutzschalter oder Ihren Sicherungskasten. Lassen 
Sie bei der Handhabung elektrischer Leitungen stets 
Vorsicht walten.

ACHTUNG: Brandgefahr. Nicht in der Nähe von brenn-
baren oder entflammbaren Oberflächen installieren.

Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Gerät gelieferte oder 
speziell für die Verwendung mit dem Gerät erhältliche 
Zubehör, um es mit Strom zu versorgen. Die Verwendung 
von Zubehör von Drittanbietern kann die Leistung des 
Geräts beeinträchtigen. Unter bestimmten Umständen 
erlischt die beschränkte Herstellergarantie für Ihr Gerät, 
wenn Sie Zubehör von Drittanbietern verwenden. Darüber 
hinaus kann die Verwendung von inkompatiblem 
Zubehör von Drittanbietern Ihr Gerät oder das jeweilige 
Zubehör beschädigen. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des 
Geräts alle Sicherheitshinweise zu Zubehörteilen.

WARNUNG: Gerät und Zubehör enthalten Kleinteile, die 
eine Erstickungsgefahr für Kleinkinder darstellen können.

VORSICHT: Wenn dieses Gerät an erhöhten Positionen 
montiert wird, sind Vorkehrungen zu treffen, um zu 
gewährleisten, dass das Gerät nicht herunterfallen und 
Unbeteiligte verletzten kann.

PRODUKTDATEN
Modellnummer: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Elektrische Leistung: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Betriebstemperaturbereich: -40 °C bis 50 °C

ORDNUNGSGEMÄSSES RECYCLING IHRES GERÄTS
In einigen Gebieten ist die Entsorgung elektronischer 
Geräte reguliert. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Ihr Gerät 
gemäß den Gesetzen und Bestimmungen vor Ort 
entsorgen oder recyceln. Weitere Informationen zum 
Recyceln Ihres Geräts erhalten Sie unter www.amazon.
com/devicesupport.

FÜR DEUTSCHE KUNDEN
Das in diesem Dokument abgedruckte Symbol der 
durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne bedeutet, dass Ihr Gerät 
getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden muss. Geben 
Sie das Gerät bei einer offiziellen Sammelstelle oder 
bei den von Herstellern oder Vertreibern eingerichteten 
Rücknahmestellen unentgeltlich ab. Informationen 
zur Rücknahme durch Amazon finden Sie unter: www.
amazon.de/help/weee 
 
 Löschen Sie vor Rückgabe alle Daten auf dem Gerät.
Zusätzliche Informationen zu Sicherheit und Konformität
Weitere Hinweise zu Sicherheit, Konformität, Recycling 
und anderen wichtigen Informationen zu Ihrem Gerät 
finden Sie unter: https://de-de.ring.com/pages/legal

FÜR KUNDEN IN EUROPA UND IM VEREINIGTEN 
KÖNIGREICH
Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Ring  LLC., dass der Funkanlagentyp 
[8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und der 
UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), 
einschließlich der aktuell gültigen Änderungen, 
entspricht. Die vollständigen Texte der Konformität-
serklärungen und andere für dieses Produkt geltende 
Konformitätserklärungen sind unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: www.ring.com/DoC

ESPAÑOL

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DEL 
PRODUCTO

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

LEA TODA LA INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD ANTES 
DE USAR EL DISPOSITIVO. NO SEGUIR ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PODRÍA PROVO-
CAR INCENDIOS, DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS U OTROS 
DAÑOS O LESIONES.

Es posible que en su zona la instalación la deba realizar 
un técnico eléctrico cualificado. Consulte siempre la 
normativa local y el reglamento de construcción antes 
de acometer trabajos eléctricos. Es posible que la ley 
exija permisos o instalación profesional.

ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de descarga eléctrica Antes de 
iniciar la instalación, corte el suministro eléctrico para 
el área de instalación desde el interruptor automático o 
el cuadro de fusibles. Actúe con prudencia siempre que 
maneje cableado eléctrico.

PRECAUCIÓN: riesgo de incendio. No instales el dispos-
itivo cerca de superficies combustibles ni inflamables.

Para enchufar el dispositivo a la corriente, utiliza única-
mente los accesorios suministrados en el embalaje 
o accesorios comercializados específicamente para 
utilizarse con él. El uso de accesorios de terceros puede 
afectar al rendimiento del dispositivo. En determinadas 
circunstancias, el uso de accesorios de terceros puede 
anular la garantía limitada del dispositivo. Además, el 
uso de accesorios de terceros no compatibles puede 
dañar el dispositivo e incluso el accesorio. Lee todas las 
instrucciones de seguridad de los accesorios antes de 
utilizarlos con el dispositivo.

ADVERTENCIA: las piezas pequeñas del dispositivo y sus 
accesorios pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia para 
los niños pequeños.

PRECAUCIÓN: para reducir el riesgo de caídas, ten espe-
cial cuidado al utilizar una escalera o un equipo similar 
para montar el producto.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Número de modelo: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Capacidad eléctrica: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: -40 °C a 50 °C

RECICLAJE ADECUADO DEL DISPOSITIVO
En algunas zonas, la eliminación de ciertos dispositivos 
electrónicos está regulada. Asegúrese de que elimina 
o recicla este dispositivo de conformidad con la legis-
lación y disposiciones locales. Para obtener más infor-
mación sobre cómo reciclar el dispositivo, entre en www.
amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMACIÓN ADICIONAL DE SEGURIDAD Y 
CONFORMIDAD
Consulta el siguiente enlace para obtener más infor-
mación sobre seguridad, cumplimiento y reciclaje, así 
como cualquier otra información importante relacio-
nada con tu dispositivo: ring.com/legal.

PARA CLIENTES EN EUROPA Y REINO UNIDO
Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, Ring LLC declara que el tipo de equipo 
radioeléctrico [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] es conforme con la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE y el Reglamento de Equipos 
Radioeléctricos del Reino Unido 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), 
incluidas las enmiendas válidas actualmente. El texto 
completo de la declaración de conformidad y otras 
declaraciones de cumplimiento aplicables a este 
producto están disponibles en la siguiente dirección de 
Internet: www.ring.com/DoC
Funciones inalámbricas: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Potencia máxima:
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

EXPOSICIÓN A CAMPOS ELECTROMAGNÉTICOS
Como medida de protección de la salud, este disposi-
tivo cumple con los límites de exposición del público en 
general a campos electromagnéticos de acuerdo con la 
Recomendación 1999/519/CE del Consejo.

Este dispositivo debe colocarse y utilizarse manteniendo 
una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre la fuente de radi-
ación y el cuerpo

NEDERLANDS

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTINFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

LEES ALLE VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE VOORDAT U 
HET APPARAAT GEBRUIKT. HET NIET OPVOLGEN VAN 
DEZE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES KAN LEIDEN TOT 
BRAND, ELEKTRISCHE SCHOKKEN OF ANDER LETSEL 
OF SCHADE.

In uw regio moet de installatie mogelijk door een 
gekwalificeerde elektricien worden uitgevoerd. Raad-
pleeg de plaatselijke wetgeving en bouwvoorschriften, 
voordat u elektrische werkzaamheden uitvoert; vergun-
ningen en/of professionele installatie kunnen bij wet 
vereist zijn.

WAARSCHUWING: Gevaar voor elektrische schokken. 
Schakel de stroomtoevoer naar het installatiegebied uit 
met behulp van de stroomonderbreker of de zekerin-
genkast, voordat u begint met de installatie. Wees altijd 
voorzichtig wanneer u de elektrische bedrading hanteert.



erer enheten i henhold til lokale lover og forskrifter. Hvis 
du vil ha informasjon om resirkulering av enheten, kan 
du gå til www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

TILLEGGSINFORMASJON OM SIKKERHET OG SAMSVAR
Du finner mer informasjon om sikkerhet, samsvar og 
resirkulering, samt annen viktig informasjon om enheten, 
på www.ring.com/legal

FOR KUNDER I EUROPA OG STORBRITANNIA
Samsvarserklæring
Ring LLC erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen [8KCEA2, 
8KCEAB] er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU og UK 
Radio Equipment Regulation, RER 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), 
inkludert gjeldende gyldige endringer.Den fullstendige 
teksten i samsvarserklæringene og andre gjeldende 
samsvarserklæringer for dette produktet er tilgjengelig 
på følgende Internet-adresse: www.ring.com/DoC
Trådløsfunksjoner: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maksimal effekt:
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

EKSPONERING FOR ELEKTROMAGNETISKE FELT
For å beskytte menneskers helse, overholder denne 
enheten grensene for allmenn eksponering for elektro-
magnetiske felt i henhold til rådsanbefaling 1999/519/EC.

Enheten må monteres og brukes med en minsteavstand 
på 20 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen din.

SVERIGE

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

LÄS ALL SÄKERHETSINFORMATION INNAN DU 
ANVÄNDER ENHETEN. UNDERLÅTENHET ATT FÖLJA 
DE HÄR SÄKERHETSANVISNINGARNA KAN LEDA TILL 
BRAND, ELEKTRISK STÖT ELLER ANNAN SKADA.

Tänk på att det kan krävas att installationen görs av en 
kvalificerad elektriker i ditt område. Se lokala lagar och  
byggnormer innan du utför elektriska arbeten; tillstånd 
och/eller professionell installation kan krävas enligt lag.

VARNING: Fara för elektriska stötar. Koppla bort ström-
men till installationsområdet vid strömbrytaren eller 
säkringsdosan innan installationen påbörjas. Var alltid 
försiktig när du hanterar elektriska ledningar.

OBS! Risk för brand. Installera inte i närheten av 
lättantändliga eller brandfarliga ytor.

Använd endast tillbehör som medföljer enheten eller 
tillbehör som marknadsförs specifikt för användning 

tillsammans med enheten, för att strömförsörja den. 
Användning av tillbehör från tredje part kan påverka 
enhetens prestanda. Under begränsade omständigheter 
kan användning av tillbehör från tredje part göra att 
enhetens begränsade garanti blir ogiltig. Dessutom 
kan användning av inkompatibla tillbehör från tredje 
part orsaka skador på enheten eller tillbehöret. Läs alla 
säkerhetsinstruktioner för eventuella tillbehör innan du 
använder enheten.

VARNING! Små delar i enheten och dess tillbehör kan 
medföra kvävningsrisk hos små barn.

OBS! När du monterar enheten på upphöjda platser 
måste du vidta försiktighetsåtgärder för att se till att 
inte enheten faller ned och skadar personer i närheten.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER
Modellnummer: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Elektrisk klassificering: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Driftstemperaturområde: -40 °C till 50 °C

ÅTERVINN DIN ENHET PÅ RÄTT SÄTT
I vissa områden är kasserandet av vissa elektroniska 
enheter reglerat. Se till att du kasserar eller återvinner 
din enhet i enlighet med lokala lagar och förordningar. 
För information om återvinning av din enhet, se www.
amazon.com/devicesupport.

Ytterligare information om säkerhet och efterlevnad
Ytterligare information om säkerhet, efterlevnad och 
återvinning samt annan viktig information om enheten 
finns på www.ring.com/legal.

FÖR KUNDER INOM EUROPA OCH STORBRITANNIEN
Uttalande om överensstämmelse
Härmed deklarerar Ring LLC att radioutrustningstypen 
[8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] efterföljer EU-direktivet 2014/53/
EU och UK Radio Equipment Regulations, 2017 (S.I. 
2017/1206), inklusive för närvarande giltiga ändringar. 
Den fullständiga texten i försäkran om överensstäm-
melse och andra tillämpliga efterlevnadsuttalanden för 
den här produkten är tillgängliga på följande interne-
tadress: www.ring.com/DoC
Trådlösa funktioner: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maximal effekt: 
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

EXPONERING FÖR ELEKTROMAGNETISKA FÄLT
För att skydda människors hälsa överensstämmer denna 
enhet med rådets rekommendation (1999/519/EG) om 
begränsning av allmänhetens exponering för elektro-
magnetiska fält.

Denna enhet bör installeras och användas med ett mellan-
rum på minst 20 cm mellan radiatorn och din kropp.

før du begynder at bruge det sammen med din enhed.

ADVARSEL: Små dele i din enhed og dens tilbehør kan 
medføre kvælningsrisiko for små børn.

FORSIGTIG: Ved montering af denne enhed et højtliggende 
sted skal der tages forholdsregler for at sikre, at enheden 
ikke falder ned og gør skade på forbipasserende.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER
Modelnummer: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Elektrisk klassificering: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Driftstemperaturområde: -40 °C til 50 °C

KORREKT GENANVENDELSE AF DIN ENHED
I nogle områder kan bortskaffelse af visse elektroniske 
apparater være reguleret. Sørg for at bortskaffe eller 
genanvende enheden i overensstemmelse med lokale 
love og regler. Gå til www.amazon.com/devicesupport 
for at få oplysninger om genanvendelse af din enhed.

YDERLIGERE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER OG 
KOMPATIBILITETSOPLYSNINGER
Yderligere oplysninger om sikkerhed, kompatibilitet og 
genbrug samt andre vigtige oplysninger om din enhed 
kan findes på: www.ring.com/legal

FOR KUNDER I EUROPA OG STORBRITANNIEN
Overensstemmelseserklæring
Ring LLC erklærer hermed, at radioudstyrstypen 
[8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] er i overensstemmelse med direk-
tivet 2014/53/EU og UK Radio Equipment Regulation, 
RER 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), inklusive de aktuelt gyldige 
ændringer. Den fulde ordlyd af overensstemmelse-
serklæringerne og andre gældende bestemmelser 
for dette produkt er tilgængelig på følgende interne-
tadresse: www.ring.com/DoC
Trådløse funktioner: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maks. effekt: 
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

ELEKTROMAGNETISK FELTEKSPONERING
For at beskytte menneskers sundhed opfylder denne 
enhed grænseværdierne for befolkningens eksponer-
ing for elektromagnetiske felter i henhold til Rådets 
henstilling 1999/519/EF.

Dette udstyr skal monteres og anvendes med en minimum-
safstand på 20 cm mellem strålingskilden og din krop.

日本語

製品に関する重要なお知らせ

安全に関する情報

端末を使用する前に、すべての安全に関する情報
をお読みください。安全に関するこれらの注意事
項に従わない場合は、火災、感電、またはその他の
けがや損害が発生する場合があります。

お住まいの地域によっては、適切な資格を有する
電気工事業者による設置が必要となる場合があ
ります。電気配線に変更を加える前に、お住まい
の地域の法規制、建築基準によって、許可、電気
工事業者による設置が必要とされているかどうか
ご確認ください。

警告: 感電にご注意ください。設置を始める前に、
ブレーカーやヒューズボックスで、設置エリアへの
電源供給を遮断してください。配線周りに触れる際
には、十分にご注意ください。

注意: 火災の危険があります。可燃物や引火性が
ある物の近くに設置しないでください。

端末の電源供給には、付属のアクセサリまたは端
末専用に販売されているアクセサリのみを使用し
て下さい。第三者が提供するアクセサリを使用す
ると、端末の動作に影響が出る場合があります。限
定的な状況においては、第三者の提供するアクセ
サリの使用により、端末が限定保証の対象外とな
ることがあります。また、第三者が提供する互換性
のないアクセサリを使用すると、端末またはアクセ
サリの損傷につながる場合があります。端末のご
使用前に必ずアクセサリの安全に関する指示をす
べてお読みください。

警告: 端末およびアクセサリに含まれる小さな部
品により、小さなお子様が窒息する危険がありま
す。小さな部品はお子様の手の届かないところに
保管してください。

端末を高い場所に取り付ける際には、端末の重さ
を十分考慮し、端末が落下して周囲にいる人に危
害を加えないように注意して設置してください。故
障の原因となるほか、人体に危険を及ぼすおそれ
があるため、端末を落としたり、強い衝撃や振動を
与えないでください。

製品仕様
モデル番号: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
電気定格:
ターミナル:10-24V~、7.5W または 
10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V10W
動作温度範囲: -20°C～50°C

廃棄とリサイクルに関する情報
お住まいの地域によっては、特定の電子機器の廃
棄が規制制限されている場合があります。端末を
廃棄またはリサイクルする際は、お住まいの地域
の法規制および条例に従って適切に処理してくだ
さい。端末のリサイクルの詳細についてはwww.
amazon.co.jp/devicesupportをご覧ください。

安全とコンプライアンスに関するその他の情報
デバイスに関する上記以外の安全とコンプライア
ンス、リサイクル、その他の重要な情報については
www.ring.com/legalをご覧ください。

SUOMI

TÄRKEITÄ TUOTETIETOJA

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

LUE KAIKKI TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT ENNEN LAITTEEN 
KÄYTTÖÄ. NÄIDEN TURVALLISUUSOHJEIDEN NOUDAT-
TAMATTA JÄTTÄMINEN VOI AIHEUTTAA TULIPALON, 
SÄHKÖISKUN TAI MUUN VAMMAN TAI VAHINGON.

Alueellasi voidaan vaatia laitteen asennustöiden 
teettämistä valtuutetulla sähköasentajalla. Tutustu 
paikalliseen lainsäädäntöön ja rakennusmääräyksiin 
ennen sähkötöiden suorittamista; laki saattaa edellyttää 
lupakirjoja ja/tai ammattilaisasentajan käyttämistä.

VAROITUS: Sähköiskun vaara. Katkaise asennusalueelta 
sähkövirta sulakkeesta tai katkaisimesta ennen kuin aloi-
tat asentamisen. Käsittele sähköjohtoja varoen.

HUOMIO: Tulipalon vaara. Älä asenna laitetta tulenarko-
jen pintojen lähelle.

Käytä laitteen virransyöttöön ainoastaan sen mukana 
toimitettuja tai erityisesti laitteen kanssa käytettäväksi 
markkinoituja lisävarusteita. Kolmannen osapuolen 
lisävarusteiden käyttö voi vaikuttaa laitteen suoritusky-
kyyn. Rajoitetuissa tapauksissa kolmannen osapuolen 
lisävarusteiden käyttö voi mitätöidä laitteen rajoitetun 
takuun. Lisäksi yhteensopimattomien kolmannen 
osapuolen lisävarusteiden käyttö voi vahingoittaa lait-
etta tai kolmannen osapuolen lisävarustetta. Lue kaikkien 
lisävarusteiden turvallisuusohjeet ennen kuin käytät niitä 
laitteesi kanssa.

VAROITUS: Laitteen ja sen lisävarusteiden sisältämät 
pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran pienille 
lapsille.

HUOMIO: Kun kiinnität laitetta korkealle, varmista varoto-
imilla, että laite ei putoa ja vahingoita sivullisia.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Mallinumero: [8KCEA2, 8KCEAB]
Sähköluokitus: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Käyttölämpötila-alue: -40 °C...50 °C

LAITTEEN ASIANMUKAINEN KIERRÄTYS
Joillain alueilla tiettyjen elektroniikkalaitteiden hävit-
tämistä on säädelty. Hävitä tai kierrätä laite paikallis-
ten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Lisätietoja 
laitteen kierrätyksestä on osoitteessa www.amazon.
com/devicesupport.

TURVALLISUUTTA JA VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUTTA 
KOSKEVAT LISÄTIEDOT
Laitetta koskevia lisätietoja turvallisuudesta, vaatimus-
tenmukaisuudesta ja kierrätyksestä sekä muita tärkeitä 
tietoja on osoitteessa www.ring.com/legal

ASIAKKAILLE EUROOPASSA JA YHDISTYNEESSÄ 
KUNINGASKUNNASSA
Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus
Ring LLC vakuuttaa täten, että radiolaitetyyppi [8KCEA2, 
8KCEAB] on direktiivin 2014/53/EU sekä Yhdistyneen kunin-
gaskunnan radiolaitteita koskevan säädöksen RER 2017 (S.I. 
2017/1206) vaatimusten mukainen, mukaan lukien tällä 
hetkellä voimassa olevat muutokset. Tätä tuotetta koskev-
ien vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutusten ja muiden sovellet-
tavien vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitusten täydelliset tekstit 
ovat saatavilla osoitteessa www.ring.com/DoC
Langattomat ominaisuudet:
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Enimmäisteho:
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm
Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

ALTISTUMINEN SÄHKÖMAGNEETTISELLE KENTÄLLE
Tämä laite täyttää EU:n neuvoston suosituksen mukaiset 
raja-arvot väestölle turvallisesta elektromagneettisille 
kentille altistumisesta (1999/519/EY).

Tämä laite on asennettava ja sitä on käytettävä niin, että 
värähtelijän ja käyttäjän väliin jää vähintään 20 cm tilaa.

DANSK

VIGTIGE PRODUKTOPLYSNINGER

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

LÆS ALLE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER, FØR DU 
BRUGER ENHEDEN. HVIS DU IKKE LÆSER OG FØLGER 
DISSE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER, KAN DET MEDFØRE 
BRAND, ELEKTRISK STØD ELLER ANDEN SKADE.

Installation skal muligvis foretages af en autoriseret elek-
triker. Læs de lokale love og bygningsreglementer, før 
du udfører elektrisk arbejde. Tilladelser og/eller profes-
sionel installation kan være påkrævet af lovgivningen.

ADVARSEL: Fare for elektrisk stød. Afbryd strømmen til 
installationsområdet ved strømafbryderen eller sikrings-
boksen, før du påbegynder installationen. Du skal altid 
udvise forsigtighed, når du arbejder med elledninger.

FORSIGTIG: Risiko for brand. Må ikke monteres i nærheden 
af brændbare eller let antændelige overflader.

Din enhed må kun strømforsynes af tilbehør, som 
følger med enheden eller markedsføres specifikt til 
brug sammen med din enhed. Brug af tilbehør fra 
tredjeparter kan påvirke enhedens ydeevne. Under 
begrænsede omstændigheder kan brug af tilbehør 
fra tredjeparter ugyldiggøre enhedens begrænsede 
garanti. Endvidere kan brug af inkompatibelt tilbehør fra 
tredjeparter beskadige enheden eller tilbehøret fra tred-
jeparter. Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner til tilbehøret, 

LET OP: brandgevaar. Niet in de buurt van brandbare of 
ontvlambare oppervlakken installeren.

Gebruik alleen accessoires die bij het apparaat 
geleverd zijn of die speciaal zijn verkocht voor gebruik 
met het apparaat om het apparaat van stroom te voor-
zien. Het gebruik van accessoires van derden kan van 
invloed zijn op de prestaties van het apparaat. Onder 
bepaalde omstandigheden kan het gebruik van acces-
soires van derden de beperkte garantie op het appa-
raat ongeldig maken. Bovendien kan het gebruik van 
incompatibele accessoires van derden schade aan het 
apparaat of het accessoire van derden veroorzaken. 
Lees alle veiligheidsinstructies voor accessoires voor-
dat je het apparaat gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING: het apparaat en de accessoires bevat-
ten kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen 
opleveren voor kleine kinderen.

LET OP: bij het monteren van dit apparaat op hoge 
locatie moet je voorzorgsmaatregelen treffen om ervoor 
te zorgen dat het apparaat niet valt en geen omstanders 
kan verwonden.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES
Modelnummer: 8KCEA2, 8KCEAB
Elektriciteitsklasse: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W
Bedrijfstemperatuurbereik: -40 °C tot 50 °C

RECYCLEER UW APPARAAT OP PASSENDE WIJZE
In sommige landen gelden er voorschriften voor het 
weggooien van bepaalde elektronische apparaten. Let 
erop dat u uw apparaat in overeenstemming met de 
lokale wet- en regelgeving weggooit of recylceert. Voor 
informatie over het recylceren van uw apparaat, zie www.
amazon.com/devicesupport.

AANVULLENDE INFORMATIE INZAKE VEILIGHEID EN 
CONFORMITEIT
Meer informatie over veiligheid, naleving en recycling en 
andere belangrijke informatie over het apparaat vind je 
op ring.com/legal.

VOOR KLANTEN IN EUROPA EN HET VERENIGD 
KONINKRIJK 
Conformiteitsverklaring
Hierbij verklaart Ring LLC dat de type radioapparatuur 
[8KCEA2, 8KCEAB] voldoen aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU 
en de Britse regelgeving voor radioapparatuur, 2017 
(S.I. 2017/1206), waaronder momenteel geldige amen-
dement(en). De volledige teksten van de conformite-
itsverklaringen en andere toepasselijke verklaringen van 
overeenstemming voor dit product zijn beschikbaar op 
het volgende internetadres: www.ring.com/DoC
Draadloze functies: 
• GSM900, 
• GSM1800, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28), 
• 13.56 MHz
Maximaal vermogen: 
• GSM 900 < 35.7 dBm, 
• GSM 1800 < 32.7 dBm, 
• LTE FDD (Bands 1, 3, 8, 20, 28) < 23.7 dBm

Field Strength 
• 13.56 MHz (NFC) < 42 dBmA/m @ 10m

BLOOTSTELLING AAN ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE 
VELDEN
Ter bescherming van de menselijke gezondheid voldoet 
dit apparaat aan de drempelwaarden voor blootstelling 
van de bevolking aan elektromagnetische velden over-
eenkomstig Aanbeveling van de Raad 1999/519/EG.

Bij installatie en gebruik van dit apparaat moet zich mini-
maal 20 cm tussen de radiator en uw lichaam bevinden.

NORSK

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON

LES ALL SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON FØR DU BRUKER 
ENHETEN. HVIS DU IKKE FØLGER DISSE SIKKERHET-
SINSTRUKSJONENE, KAN DET FØRE TIL BRANN, ELEK-
TRISK STØT ELLER ANDRE SKADER.

Montering av en kvalifisert elektriker kan være nødven-
dig i ditt område. Følg lokale lover og bygningsforskrifter 
før du utfører elektrisk arbeid. Tillatelser og/eller profes-
jonell installasjon kan være påkrevd i henhold til loven.

ADVARSEL: Fare for elektrisk støt. Koble fra strømmen 
til monteringsområdet ved å ta sikringen før du starter 
monteringen. Vær forsiktig når du håndterer elektriske 
ledninger.

ADVARSEL: Brannfare. Ikke monter i nærheten av brenn-
bare eller antennelige overflater.

Bruk bare tilbehør som følger med enheten, eller som 
har blitt markedsført spesielt for bruk med enheten, 
for å gi den strøm. Bruk av tilbehør fra tredjeparter 
kan påvirke enhetens ytelse. I enkelte tilfeller kan bruk 
av tilbehør fra tredjeparter ugyldiggjøre garantien for 
enheten. I tillegg kan bruk av ikke-kompatibelt tilbehør 
fra tredjeparter føre til skade på enheten eller tilbehøret 
fra tredjeparten. Les alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for tilbe-
hør før du bruker enheten.

ADVARSEL: Små deler i enheten din og tilbehøret kan 
utgjøre kvelningsfare for små barn.

ADVARSEL: Når du monterer denne enheten høyt oppe, 
må du ta forholdsregler for å sikre at enheten ikke faller 
ned og skader personer i nærheten.

PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER
Modellnummer: 8KCEA2, 8KCEAB
Elektrisk klassifisering: 
Terminal: 10-24V~, 7.5W or  10-24V⎓7.5W
PoE IEEE 802.3af: 48V⎓10W]
Driftstemperaturområde: -40 °C til 50 °C

RESIRKULER ENHETEN PÅ RIKTIG MÅTE
I noen områder er avhending av enkelte elektroniske 
enheter regulert. Sørg for at du avhender eller resirkul-
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